

Halliburton Presentation

November 3, 2000

DALLAS, Nov. 3 /PRNewswire/ -- Halliburton Company (NYSE: HAL) plans to make a presentation to the investment community at the Merrill Lynch Global Energy Conference in New York City on Wednesday, November 8, at 8:00 AM Eastern Standard Time. The presentation will be webcast. The URL conference site is http://events.mlresearchmedia.com/ml/energy.

Halliburton Company, founded in 1919, is the world's largest provider of products and services to the petroleum and energy industries. The company serves its customers with a broad range of products and services through its Energy Services Group and Engineering and Construction Group business segments. The company's World Wide Web site can be accessed at http://www.halliburton.com. SOURCE Halliburton Company

CONTACT: Guy T. Marcus, Vice President-Investor Relations of Halliburton Company, 214-978-2691/